The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 35 - 2015

A By-Law to Authorize the Execute an Extension to a Contract Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Jennifer Schott for the Operation and Maintenance of Coney Island Beach and Park

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Contract Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Jennifer Schott to supply maintenance services for the operation of the park and concession of Coney Island Beach and Park:

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- **1.** That this Contract Agreement shall be in effect for an extended one year period from May 14 to September 15, 2015.
- 2. That this Contract be extended in the amount of \$36,000 plus HST for the period noted in Section 1 of this bylaw.
- 3. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute a Contract Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Jennifer Schott for the maintenance and operation of Coney Island Beach and Park in accordance with the terms and conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **4.** That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law read a First and Second Time this 17th day of March, 2015 By-Law read a Third and Final Time this 17th day of March, 2015

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

	Mayor
David S. Canfield	-
	City Clerk
Heather L. Kasprick	5, 510110

This Agreement made this 17th day of March, 2015

Between:

The Corporation of the City of Kenora (Hereinafter called "City")

Of the First Part

And

Jennifer Schott (Hereinafter called "Schott") Of the Second Part

Whereas the City is the owner of Coney Island Beach & Park located in the City of Kenora; and requires a contractor to supply maintenance services for the operation of the park and concession.

Whereas Schott had submitted a bid on a Request for Tender in 2008 to supply labour, material, equipment and services to operate and maintain the Coney Island Beach & Park for a 2 year period in accordance with the Tender Documents, which was again extended up to and including the year 2014.

Now Therefore This Contract Agreement Witness that in consideration of the premises noted below, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. **That** Schott will provide operation and maintenance services in accordance with the contract documents and submitted tender form for the 2012-2014 contract for an additional one year period ending September 15, 2015.
- 2. **That** this agreement is not transferable.
- 3. That this agreement shall take effect and come into force on March 17, 2015.

In Witness Whereof the parties have hereunto affixed their hands and seals on the 17th day of March. 2015.

The Corporation of the City of Kenora: -	
	David S. Canfield, Mayor
	Heather L. Kasprick, City Clerk
Jennifer Schott:	
	Jennifer Schott
Signed in the presence of:	
	Witness